
 

 
 

 

   

      

       

      

 

      

        

      

 

       

     

 

      

       

 

      

       

 

      

 

      

 

      

      

 

      

  

       

 

      

MEDICAID IN SCHOOLS MENTOR CONTACT LIST 

Administrative Claiming Employee Files 

• Kathy Gray – Kathy.Gray@myoneclay.net – 904.336.6871 – Clay (Large) 

• Karen Thomas –Thomask4@leonschools.net – 850.414.5107 – Leon (Large) 

• Lisa-Ann Clarke – Lisa-Ann.Clarke@browardschools.com – Broward (Very Large) 

Administrative Claiming Workbook 

• Kathy Gray – Kathy.Gray@myoneclay.net – 904.336.6871 – Clay (Large) 

• Melba Mayol – Melba.Mayol@polk-fl.net – 863.457.4704, ext. 705 – Polk (Very Large) 

• Lisa-Ann Clarke – Lisa-Ann.Clarke@browardschools.com – Broward (Very Large) 

Charter/Private School Enrollment 

• Contact FDOE Nanci English – Nanci.English@fldoe.org – 850.245.5075 

• Johnette Wahlquist – johnettewahlquist@gspafl.org 

Re-Enrollment 

• Karen Thomas –Thomask4@leonschools.net – 850.414.5107 – Leon (Large) 

• Valarie Tomlinson – Valarie.tomlinson@stlucieschools.org - 772.429.4557 - St. Lucie (Large) 

Compliance 

• Mary Ellen Barkman – Barkmanm@pcsb.org – 727.588.6506 – Pinellas (Very Large) 

• Deneen Gorassini – Deneen.Gorassini@hcps.net – 754.321.3471 – Hillsborough (Very Large) 

Data Analysis 

• Mary Ellen Barkman – Barkmanm@pcsb.org – 727.588.6506 – Pinellas (Very Large) 

Funding Sources 

• Mary Ellen Barkman – Barkmanm@pcsb.org – 727.588.6506 – Pinellas (Very Large) 

Job Title Certifications 

• Kathy Gray – Kathy.Gray@myoneclay.net – 904.336.6871 – Clay (Large) 

• Lisa-Ann Clarke – Lisa-Ann.Clarke@browardschools.com – Broward (Very Large) 

Medicaid Expansion 

• Mary Ellen Barkman – Barkmanm@pcsb.org – 727.588.6506 – Pinellas (Very Large) 

Medicaid Parental Consent and Annual Notification 

• Karen Thomas –Thomask4@leonschools.net – 850.414.5107 – Leon (Large) 

Navigating the Medicaid Web Portal 

• Kathy Gray – Kathy.Gray@myoneclay.net – 904.336.6871 – Clay (Large) 
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MEDICAID IN SCHOOLS MENTOR CONTACT LIST 

• Karen Thomas –Thomask4@leonschools.net – 850.414.5107 – Leon (Large) 

Rate Study – District Specific Rates 

• Contact FDOE Nanci English – Nanci.English@fldoe.org – 850.245.5075 

• Ninette Hauser – Ninette.hauser@levyk12.org - 352.486.5240 - Levy (Medium) 

Remittance Advice 

• Kathy Gray – Kathy.Gray@myoneclay.net – 904.336.6871 – Clay (Large) 

• Karen Thomas –Thomask4@leonschools.net – 850.414.5107 – Leon (Large) 

• Mary Ellen Barkman – Barkmanm@pcsb.org – 727.588.6506 – Pinellas (Very Large) 

RFP Process/Provider Contracts 

• Deneen Gorassini – Deneen.Gorassini@hcps.net – 754.321.3471 – Hillsborough (Very Large) 
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